
Merrimack (1-3, 0-0 NEC) -vs- Niagara (1-2, 0-0 MAAC)
2/21/2020 at Niagara Univ., NY (Niagara Field)

 
 

 
 
Merrimack Goals: DARRELL,Taylor (2); DACOSTA,Ally (2); BARTLETT,Haley (2); COLLETTI,Olivia (1); DZIALO,MEGHAN (1) 
Assists: DACOSTA,Ally (1); DZIALO,MEGHAN (1); TERSONI,Isabella (1) 
 
Niagara Goals: SWARTWOUT, Shea (5); LEO, Alexandra (1); DEL TORO, Alina (1); WILD, Eliza (1); MCCORMICK, Allison (1); BRILL, Jenna (1) 
Assists: TRAVIS, Mackenzie (2); RUGABER, Lucy (1); SWARTWOUT, Shea (1); BRILL, Jenna (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Niagara Field
Penalties: HATHAWAY, Mara 1st/24:03; FOLEY, Jess 1st/10:57; SMITH, Maddie 1st/01:57; HOWE, Meghan 2nd/11:40
Officials: Jessica Cemate; Gregory Hunt; Lisa Volland; Niagara Athletics

Date: 2/21/2020
Attendance: 80

Score 1 2 Total
Merrimack 6 2 8
Niagara 7 3 10

Shots 1 2 Total
Merrimack 19 14 33
Niagara 11 10 21

Shots On Goal
Merrimack 12 11 23
Niagara 9 6 15

Saves
Merrimack 2 3 5
Niagara 6 9 15

Turnovers
Merrimack 6 8 14
Niagara 9 11 20

Clears 1 2 Total

Merrimack 4-5
13-
14 17-19

Niagara 9-10
13-
15 22-25

Ground Balls
Merrimack 10 13 23
Niagara 4 16 20

Draw Controls
Merrimack 7 4 11
Niagara 7 2 9

Free-Position Shots
Merrimack 3 3 6
Niagara 1 2 3

Fouls
Merrimack 12 11 23
Niagara 9 6 15



Merrimack 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
G 0 NGUYEN,Tammy 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 0
D 3 CAPOBIANCO,Courtney 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0
M 8 COLLETTI,Olivia 1 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 1-1 2
M 9 DARRELL,Taylor 2 0 2 5 1 1 0 1 0-2 0
A 10 CALKINS,Natalie 0 0 0 4 1 2 0 0 0-1 2
A 11 DACOSTA,Ally 2 1 3 6 1 2 1 0 0-1 2
M 12 DZIALO,MEGHAN 1 1 2 4 3 0 1 1 0-1 0
A 16 KRALL,Gretchen 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
A 22 BARTLETT,Haley 2 0 2 9 2 0 1 0 1
M 23 TERSONI,Isabella 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
D 28 SCHWEITZER,Danielle 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 4
D 32 DALY,Kelesy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

-- 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
2 SCEARBO,Sophie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
6 MAHANNA,Catherine 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
13 WARD,Kylie 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
15 BAHRET,Cailin 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0
18 REID,Grace 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 CORRIGAN,Kelly 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
30 VALDES,Olivia 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
33 SWEENEY,Lulu 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
37 PIAZZA,Olivia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Totals 8 3 11 33 23 14 9 11 1-6 16

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
0 NGUYEN,Tammy 60:00 10 5 L



Niagara 10

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
G 0 DEVEAU, Aubrey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D 3 DONNELLY, Anna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D 4 SCHEIK, Cierra 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
M 6 LEO, Alexandra 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 3
A 9 DEL TORO, Alina 1 0 1 3 0 2 0 0 0
M 11 SWARTWOUT, Shea 5 1 6 8 1 2 0 5 1-1 2
M 12 WILD, Eliza 1 0 1 2 1 2 1 0 0-1 1
D 14 HOWE, Meghan 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3
D 15 PAUL, Lauren 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0
A 18 DUFFY, Brenna 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2
D 23 SMITH, Maddie 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
M 25 BRILL, Jenna 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1-1 3

1 WAGER, Rachel 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
8 RUGABER, Lucy 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 MESSENGER, Michelle 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0
20 HATHAWAY, Mara 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1
22 FOLEY, Jess 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
24 MCCORMICK, Allison 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
28 TRAVIS, Mackenzie 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 1

Totals 10 5 15 21 20 20 4 9 2-3 26

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
0 DEVEAU, Aubrey 18:05 4 3
13 MESSENGER, Michelle 41:55 4 12 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By MER NIAW
1st 28:25 SWARTWOUT, Shea (3) Unassisted 0 1
1st 28:08 WILD, Eliza (1) Unassisted 0 2
1st 24:57 COLLETTI,Olivia (2) Unassisted 1 2
1st 23:21 DZIALO,MEGHAN (2) (UP) Unassisted 2 2
1st 21:43 BARTLETT,Haley (5) Unassisted 3 2
1st 19:45 LEO, Alexandra (1) SWARTWOUT, Shea 3 3
1st 15:44 BARTLETT,Haley (6) DACOSTA,Ally 4 3
1st 14:40 DEL TORO, Alina (4) Unassisted 4 4
1st 11:55 MCCORMICK, Allison (2) BRILL, Jenna 4 5
1st 09:16 DACOSTA,Ally (1) (UP) DZIALO,MEGHAN 5 5
1st 06:47 SWARTWOUT, Shea (4) RUGABER, Lucy 5 6
1st 06:23 SWARTWOUT, Shea (5) Unassisted 5 7
1st 01:37 DARRELL,Taylor (2) (UP) Unassisted 6 7
2nd 25:21 SWARTWOUT, Shea (6) TRAVIS, Mackenzie 6 8
2nd 23:12 DACOSTA,Ally (2) TERSONI,Isabella 7 8
2nd 17:14 BRILL, Jenna (6) Unassisted 7 9
2nd 08:41 SWARTWOUT, Shea (7) TRAVIS, Mackenzie 7 10
2nd 02:51 DARRELL,Taylor (3) Unassisted 8 10

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 24:03 NIAW HATHAWAY, Mara YELLOW CARD
1st 10:57 NIAW FOLEY, Jess YELLOW CARD
1st 01:57 NIAW SMITH, Maddie YELLOW CARD
2nd 11:40 NIAW HOWE, Meghan YELLOW CARD


